
To FS57

Parking

Campground Trail

Timothy
Lake

Motorized Boat Launch

Non-Motorized 
Boat Launch

Boat Trailer
Parking

Boat Trailer
Parking

Parking

Shoreline Access

38
37

36
34 40

35
42

32

33
31

30
20

29
25 24

21

19
28

1526
23 22 16

2 10
5 8 14

12

9
11

4 6 7

13

39

41

18

27 17

3

H

D E

B
G

A
C F

1

2

0 13065

Scale in Feet

Oak Fork Campground
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Site Pricing
-Reservable Site…$20.00 per night
-Walk-In Site…......$16.00 per night
-Cabin……............$45.00 per night

Map Features
Reservable Site
Non-Reservable Site
Walk-In Only  Site

Cabin
Cam p Host Site

Day U se Area
Vault Toilet
Accessible Site

Extra Vehicle     $8.00
Firewood           $6.00
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